
Pirelli GT4 America SprintX

Sonoma Raceway

RACE 1 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL TEAM / DRIVERS CAR BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME KPHPIC

1 47 Pro/Am
Matt TRAVIS (USA) / Jason HART (USA)

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 333 1:01:49.480 1:47.957129.121
NOLASPORT

2 062 Silver
Ryan DEXTER (USA) / Warren DEXTER (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 433 10.6641:02:00.144 1:49.006128.751 10.664Dexter Racing

3 72 Silver
Kenny MURILLO (USA) / Christian SZYMCZAK (USA)

Mercedes Benz Mercedes-AMG 433 12.8001:02:02.280 1:49.310128.682 2.136Murillo Racing

4 15 Pro/Am
Bryan PUTT (USA) / Kenton KOCH (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1733 32.7911:02:22.271 1:48.227127.992 19.991BSPort Racing

5 46 Am
Patrick BYRNE (USA) / Russell WALKER (USA)

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 633 39.9141:02:29.394 1:49.817127.751 7.123NOLASPORT

6 119 Pro/Am
Sean QUINLAN (USA) / Gregory LIEFOOGHE (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 1633 42.0251:02:31.505 1:49.239127.683 2.111Stephen Cameron Racing

7 34 Pro/Am
James WALKER (USA) / Bill AUBERLEN (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 1733 47.7301:02:37.210 1:49.486127.484 5.705BimmerWorld Racing

8 22 Silver
Tim BARBER (USA) / Cole CIRAULO (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 633 57.3211:02:46.801 1:49.576127.163 9.591CCR Racing/Team TFB

9 71 Silver
Nicolai ELGHANAYAN (USA) / Mads SILJEHAUG (NOR)

KTM X-bow 1933 57.7761:02:47.256 1:49.187127.144 0.455Marco Polo Motorsports

10 59 Pro/Am
Paul TERRY (USA) / Brandon DAVIS (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1633 1:01.6331:02:51.113 1:48.769127.015 3.857WR Racing

11 54 Pro/Am
Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL)

Porsche Cayman GT4 CLUBSPO 1733 1:01.7371:02:51.217 1:47.228127.016 0.104Black Swan Racing

12 2 Pro/Am
Jason BELL (USA) / Andrew DAVIS (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 2133 1:07.8821:02:57.362 1:49.462126.807 6.145GMG Racing

13 16 Am
John ALLEN (USA) / Kris WILSON (USA)

Mercedes Benz-AMG GT4 1833 1:08.9351:02:58.415 1:48.919126.772 1.053Capstone Motorsports

14 00 Pro/Am
Matt DALTON (USA) / Patrick GALLAGHER (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1833 1:12.9601:03:02.440 1:49.778126.638 4.025Notlad Racing by RS1

15 68 Am
John GEESBREGHT (USA) / Kevin CONWAY (USA)

Toyota GR Supra GT4 533 1:13.2751:03:02.755 1:49.214126.623 0.315Smooge Racing

16 89 Pro/Am
Ross CHOUEST (USA) / Aaron POVOLEDO (CAN)

Mercedes BenzMercedes-AMG 433 1:13.5191:03:02.999 1:49.397126.619 0.244RENNtech Motorsports

17 5 Am
Michael MCALEENAN (USA) / Jerold LOWE (USA)

McLaren 570S GT4 633 1:27.6981:03:17.178 1:50.515126.144 14.179Motorsports USA

18 94 Silver
Jon MILLER (USA) / Chandler HULL (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 433 1:30.4561:03:19.936 1:49.393126.055 2.758BimmerWorld Racing

19 66 Pro/Am
Derek DEBOER (USA) / Spencer PUMPELLY (USA)

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 1733 1:30.7481:03:20.228 1:48.227126.0410 0.292The Racers Group

20 24 Pro/Am
Gray NEWELL (USA) / Ian JAMES (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 1933 1:31.3161:03:20.796 1:48.811126.0211 0.568Heart of Racing Team

21 111 Am
Todd CLARKE (USA) / Ty CLARKE (USA)

McLaren 570S GT4 433 1:41.7881:03:31.268 1:50.290125.685 10.472Motorsports USA

22 23 Am
Cavan O'KEEFE (USA) / Memo GIDLEY (USA)

McLaren 570S GT4 3333 1:47.2721:03:36.752 1:50.082125.496 5.484Motorsports USA

23 888 Pro/Am
Kris MCCOY (USA) / Jeff WESTPHAL (USA)

Audi R8 LMS GT4 1733 1:48.5911:03:38.071 1:48.011125.4512 1.319Rearden Racing

24 28 Pro/Am
Joe RUBBO (USA) / Ryan EVERSLEY (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 732 1 Lap1:01:50.143 1:50.739125.1913 1 LapST Racing

25 36 Pro/Am
James CLAY (USA) / Nick GALANTE (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 232 1 Lap1:01:50.762 1:48.468125.1714 0.619BimmerWorld Racing

26 7 Am
Sam OWENS (USA) / Sean GIBBONS (USA)

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 1732 1 Lap1:01:53.790 1:51.030125.077 3.028NolaSport with OGH

27 38 Silver
Tomas MEJIA (USA) / Bryson LEW (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 632 1 Lap1:02:01.301 1:50.983124.816 7.511ST Racing

28 98 Am
Paul SPARTA (USA) / Al CARTER (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 2132 1 Lap1:02:04.781 1:51.861124.708 3.480Random Vandals Racing

29 8 Pro/Am
Elias SABO (USA) / Andy LEE (USA)

Audi R8 LMS GT4 1932 1 Lap1:02:14.034 1:49.623124.3915 9.253GMG Racing

30 450 Pro/Am
Daren JORGENSEN (USA) / Brett STROM (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 1932 1 Lap1:02:28.967 1:50.616123.8916 14.933RHC Jorgensen/Strom

31 17 Am
James RAPPAPORT (USA) / Robert ORCUTT (USA)

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 3132 1 Lap1:03:16.531 1:53.928122.349 47.564The Racers Group

32 18 Am
Damon SURZYSHYN (CAN) / Matt FORBUSH (USA)

Toyota GR Supra GT4 332 1 Lap1:03:17.361 1:52.545122.3110 0.830Forbush Performance

NOT CLASSIFIED

NC 43 Am Murillo Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CLUB 1:51.487 22 31 Laps 125.273:51.731 30 Laps
Aurora STRAUS (USA) / Christina NIELSEN (DEN)

FASTEST LAP

54 Pro/Am

Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL)
Porsche Cayman GT4 CLUBSPO 17 1:47.228 84.11 mph 135.36 kphBlack Swan Racing

16 Am
John ALLEN (USA) / Kris WILSON (USA)

Mercedes Benz-AMG GT4 18 1:48.919 82.80 mph 133.26 kphCapstone Motorsports

062 Silver
Ryan DEXTER (USA) / Warren DEXTER (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 4 1:49.006 82.74 mph 133.15 kphDexter Racing
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